NOTICE OF THE PROPOSITION TO RELOCATE THE ULSTER COUNTY FAMILY COURT FROM 16 LUCAS AVENUE IN THE CITY OF KINGSTON, COUNTY OF ULSTER, STATE OF NEW YORK TO 1 DEVELOPMENT COURT, TOWN OF ULSTER, COUNTY OF ULSTER, STATE OF NEW YORK TO BE APPROVED BY AN AFFIRMATIVE VOTE OF A MAJORITY OF QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF ULSTER COUNTY AT THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 8, 2016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that there shall be a proposition to relocate the Ulster County Family Court, which is currently occupying leased space at 16 Lucas Avenue in the City of Kingston, County of Ulster, State of New York to Ulster County owned space located at 1 Development Court in the Town of Ulster, County of Ulster, State of New York known as the Ulster County Business Resource Center (hereinafter the "Proposition") requiring the approval of the Proposition by the affirmative vote of a majority of the qualified electors of the County of Ulster voting thereon at the General Election to be held on Tuesday, November 8, 2016 at the Polling Sites throughout the County of Ulster from 6:00 AM until 9:00 PM.

FURTHER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that, in addition to this Notice being published in the official newspapers once a week for six weeks previous to the General Election, the Clerk of the Ulster County Legislature has caused this Notice to be posted upon the bulletin board at the office of each city, town and village clerk in the County of Ulster.

Dated: July 28, 2016 Victoria A. Fabella, Clerk Kingston, New York Ulster County Legislature